IOI Nasdaq

April 2, 2024

March Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.3 billion, compared to EUR 2.9
billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was
638,219 compared to 592,580 during the past 12-month period. The average number of
cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 320,059 compared to 278,152 during
the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and
Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 999 billion, compared to EUR 1 787 billion in March 2023.
All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in
DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Copenhagen,
Iceland and Vilnius had 19 trading days and all other exchanges had 20 trading days.

Market cap
Value millions in local billions,
currency No. of trades local currency
Average Average
Average past 12 | Average past 12
March months | March months end of March
Stockholm 20 788 18 140 432 856 399 677 11 160
Helsinki 462 431 83 163 84 193 252
Copenhagen 7 373 6 233 117 862 104 269 5617
Iceland 3428 3264 460 387 2 563
Baltic (Euro) 1.5 1.7 3879 4 053 10

Most traded companies

Large Cap

Novo Nordisk A/S
Nordea Bank Abp
Atlas Copco AB
Mid Cap

Musti Group Oyj
Synsam AB
Gubra A/S

Small Cap

SAS AB

Moberg Pharma AB
Xbrane Biopharma AB

First North
Yubico AB

Daily turnover,

Mar

368.8
140.3
118.7

U oo
® - N

cow
® o

MEUR

Feb

304.8
129.0
76.2

oo
oo N

conN
wo N

3.9

Most active members in share trading

Large Cap

Goldman Sachs Europe SE
Morgan Stanley Europe SE
XTX Markets SAS

Mid Cap

Nordea Bank Abp
Carnegie Invest. Bank AB
Nordnet Bank AB

Small Cap
Avanza Bank AB
Nordnet Bank AB
XTX Markets SAS

First North
Avanza Bank AB

Mar

9.8 %
9.4 %
6.5 %

20.7 %
8.9 %
6.5 %

23.3 %
18.1 %
6.1 %

16.7 %

Market share by
turnover

Feb

9.7 %
9.7 %
7.3 %

6.6 %
6.1 %
8.6 %

22.9 %
18.7 %
6.8 %

17.0 %

General Communication: This content contains nhon-sensitive information



Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of New, this New, YTD Total No of
month

Companies

Main market 1 1 685Y

First North 19 19 5182

Bonds 131 396 5630

Equity, o o 1343

Derivatives and
Fixed income
Members

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.
2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.
3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdagq First North to the Main Market.
6) Excluding switches from Nasdag Main Market to First North.

Nasdaq, Inc.



