

April 2, 2024

March Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.3 billion, compared to EUR 2.9 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 638,219 compared to 592,580 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 320,059 compared to 278,152 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 999 billion, compared to EUR 1 787 billion in March 2023. All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Copenhagen, Iceland and Vilnius had 19 trading days and all other exchanges had 20 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency
	Average March	Average past 12 months	Average March	Average past 12 months	
Stockholm	20 788	18 140	432 856	399 677	11 160
Helsinki	462	431	83 163	84 193	252
Copenhagen	7 373	6 233	117 862	104 269	5 617
Iceland	3 428	3 264	460	387	2 563
Baltic (Euro)	1.5	1.7	3 879	4 053	10

Most traded companies

Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover		
	Mar	Feb	Large Cap	Mar	Feb
Large Cap					
Novo Nordisk A/S	368.8	304.8	Goldman Sachs Europe SE	9.8 %	9.7 %
Nordea Bank Abp	140.3	129.0	Morgan Stanley Europe SE	9.4 %	9.7 %
Atlas Copco AB	118.7	76.2	XTX Markets SAS	6.5 %	7.3 %
Mid Cap			Mid Cap		
Musti Group Oyj	29.2	6.7	Nordea Bank Abp	20.7 %	6.6 %
Synsam AB	6.1	1.0	Carnegie Invest. Bank AB	8.9 %	6.1 %
Gubra A/S	5.8	0.6	Nordnet Bank AB	6.5 %	8.6 %
Small Cap			Small Cap		
SAS AB	3.0	2.2	Avanza Bank AB	23.3 %	22.9 %
Moberg Pharma AB	0.9	0.6	Nordnet Bank AB	18.1 %	18.7 %
Xbrane Biopharma AB	0.8	0.3	XTX Markets SAS	6.1 %	6.8 %
First North			First North		
Yubico AB	6.6	3.9	Avanza Bank AB	16.7 %	17.0 %

Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<u>Companies</u>			
Main market	1 ⁵⁾	1 ⁵⁾	685 ¹⁾
First North	1 ⁶⁾	1 ⁶⁾	518 ²⁾
Bonds	131	396	5 630
Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	0 ⁴⁾	0 ⁴⁾	134 ³⁾

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.
 2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.
 3) Unique members.
 4) Unique new members.
 5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.
 6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.